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APPROVAL AND

MOOD OF COUNTRY




TRUMP APPROVAL HITS HIGHEST MARK SINCE JUNE 2017
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BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?




VOTERS CREDIT TRUMP ON HIS HANDLING OF JOBS (ALL TIME
HIGH), THE ECONOMY, AND FIGHTING TERRORISM

Approve Trump on...
(Strongly or Somewhat Approve)

N~

June July Aug Sept Oct
——The Economy 55% 49% 52% 52% 51%
—Stimulating Jobs 55% 51% 53% 53% 52%
—Fighting Terrorism 56% 52% 51% 53% 50%
= |mmigration 50% 46% 47% 45% 44%
—Foreign Affairs 45% 40% 42% 43% 40%

— Administering the Gov't 44% 38% 39% 43% 38%

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
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VOTERS’ IMPRESSION OF THE DIRECTION OF THE COUNTRY IS STEADY — SLIGHT
MAJORITY STILL BELIEVE THE COUNTRY IS ON THE WRONG TRACK

County: Right Track / Wrong Track
70%
59%  60%cgo,

% 9 56% 56%

- 52%48cy50%53%55%556 Y 155%54%539%53% 22705994 529529 53%53% 595 54% 2227539 54% 529,
(o]

50%

39%39% 39% 389, 39%40% 39%

0% 309537%36% 30, 150, 37%37% 350, 369 3070 39%39%38% 39% 170 389, 5 ., 38%38% 38%39%
0,

. 32%30%30% 32% 5 g0, 30%32%

20% 14%14%14%14%30414%  15%. 540/1 50,190 9
T10% . 12AL2%12%10% 90, 10% 27 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 705 89% 8% 8% 79 9% 8% 9%

10%

0%
Feb Mar Apr May Jun17Jull7 Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan18 Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan19 Feb Mar Apr May
17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19

—e—Right track —e=Wrong track Don't know / Unsure

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?



VOTERS OPTIMISM OF THE ECONOMY REMAINS ABOVE 50%

60% US Economy: Right Track / Wrong Track
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BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?




PERCEIVED STRENGTH OF THE U.S. ECONOMY PEAKED IN APRIL BUT REMAINS
VERY HIGH

How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?
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BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
13 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?




FEWER VOTERS SAY THEIR FINANCIAL SITUATION IS GETTING WORSE COMPARED TO
PREVIOUS MONTHS
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Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?
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BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

14 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?



GOP APPROVAL IS JUST OVER 40%

GOP Approval
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BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?
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DEMOCRATIC PARTY REMAINS IN MID-40S

Democratic Party Approval
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BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?
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PRESIDENT OBAMA, JOE BIDEN AND BERNIE SANDERS ARE THE THREE MOST FAVORED
POLITICAL FIGURES UNDER STUDY; TRUMP (FOURTH) TRAILS BERNIE BY JUST THREE

POINTS | Favorable | Unfavorable

Barack Obama 25% 5% Barack Obama 56% 38%

Favorability of Joe Biden 29% g 12% Joe Biden 49% 37%
Political Figu res Bernie Sanders 30% Y11% Bernie Sanders 45% 42%
and Groups Donald Trump 19% W% Donald Trump 42% 52%

Mike Pence 20% M 12% Mike Pence 40% 45%

Robert Mueller 26% 21% Robert Mueller 39% 33%

Nancy Pelosi 23% 7 11% Nancy Pelosi 36% 50%

m Very favorable Hillary Clinton 21% 7% Hillary Clinton 34% 58%
Favorable Kamala Harris 21% 22% Kamala Harris 33% 33%
Elizabeth Warren 23% 17% Elizabeth Warren 33% 41%

M Never heard of them Beto O'Rourke 519% 3% oo ORorke . o
No opinion Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 18% 18% Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 29% 40%
Unfavorable Chuck Schumer BFZ 20% 23% Chuck Schumer 27% 399

m Very unfavorable Lindsey Graham 17% 24% Lindsey Graham 27% 35%
Pete Buttigieg 18% 23% Pete Buttigieg 26% 25%

Mitch McConnell 18% 24% Mitch McConnell 23% 44%

Adam Schiff 15% 28% Adam Schiff 22% 24%

William Barr 12% 24% William Barr 22% 34%

Larry Kudlow 15 10% 33% Larry Kudlow 14% 20%

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
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TOP ISSUES FOR VOTERS: IMMIGRATION AND HEALTHCARE

Most Important Issues Facing the Country

Immigration e 37%
Health care I 36%
Terrorism / national security I 25094
Economy and jobs I 23 %,
Environment / climate change I 18%
National debt / federal budget deficits GGG 17%
Guns I 16%

Corruption

Taxes

Crime and drugs
Women's rights
Foreign policy
Education

Income inequality
School safety

Race relations
Defense

Criminal justice (policing, courts, prisons)
Cybersecurity
Political correctness
Other

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

I 13%
I 13%
I 13%
I 12%
I 11%
A
I 10%
I 10%
I 9%
I 7%
I 7%

I 6%

I 5%

1%

11 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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FOR DEMS IN CONGRESS, ADDRESSING UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS NOW TOP
ISSUE, FOLLOWED BY ECONOMY & IMPEACHING TRUMP

Addressing the status of undocumented
immigrants

Stimulating the economy
Impeaching President Trump

Reducing the federal budget deficit

Strengthening and expanding the Affordable Care
Act (also known as "Obamacare")

Passing an infrastructure spending bill
Developing policies to reduce climate change
Destroying ISIS

Passing a comprehensive tax reform bill
Joining or rejoining international trade treaties

Expanding family leave policies

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

Top Priority for Democratic Majority in Congress

I 4%
I 3%
N 2%

M0202: Which of the following should be the top priority for the new Democratic majority in the House of Representatives?
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FOR TRUMP, VOTERS SAY TOP PRIORITIES OUGHT TO BE STIMULATING JOBS AND
INFRASTRUCTURE BILL

Top Priority for Trump

Stimulating American obs | 20%
passing an infrastructure spending il [ 1
ullding a wall betwieen the United States 2 - N |2/
Mexico 12%
Renegotiating trade deals with other countries _ 11%
Repealing and replacing the Affordable Care Act _ 10cy
(also known as "Obamacare") 0
Reducing the total amount of immigrants _ 10%
allowed in the United States 0
Passing a comprehensive tax reform bill _ 8%
Destroying Isis | N 7%
Expanding family leave policies _ 5%
Undoing the Iran deal _ 2%

Expanding family leave policies - 2%

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
M0203: Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump?




38% SAY THEY WILL VOTE FOR TRUMP IN 2020; 42% FOR THE DEMOCRATIC

CANDIDATE

If Donald Trump runs for reelection in 2020 as the Republican candidate,
will you...?

Definitely vote for Trump

Probably vote for Trump

Probably vote for the Democratic candidate

Definitely vote for the Democratic candidate

| will vote for and Independent or Other Candidate

Not Sure / Other

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
QE2020: If Donald Trump runs for reelection in 2020 as the Republican candidate, will you...?
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MOST VOTERS SAY THEY DISLIKE PRESIDENT TRUMP PERSONALLY

When you think of Donald Trump do you like or dislike him personally?

M Like him  E Dislike him Unsure / Don't know

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
DT01: When you think of Donald Trump do you like or dislike him personally?

17



2020 HORSERACE




BIDEN IS MOST POPULAR (BY FAR) IN A DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY HORSERACE; BUT ON
THE NET, VOTERS SEE THE DEMOCRATIC FIELD AS UNDERWHELMING

Which of the following candidates are you
most likely to vote for in a Democratic
primary?

0

X

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
Joe Biden

Bernie Sanders
Kamala Harris
Elizabeth Warren
Pete Buttigieg
Beto O'Rourke
Other

Not sure + Not planning on...

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
HORSE1A: Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary? [Among DEM, Split Sample: n=259]
DEMPRES0302: Do you find the current field of Democratic party candidates for president to be impressive or underwhelming?

Do you find the current field of Democratic
party candidates for president to be
impressive or underwhelming?

B Impressive B Underwhelming

19



BIDEN HAS BEST CHANCE OF WINNING, SAY VOTERS; THOUGH NEARLY A QUARTER
SAY NO ONE HAS A GOOD CHANCE OF BEATING TRUMP IN 2020

Which one of the Democratic presidential
candidates has the best chance of winning
against Donald Trump?

0% 10% 20% 30%

Joe Biden
Bernie Sanders
Beto O'Rourke
Hillary Clinton

Other

None

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

40%

DEMPRESO0305: Which one of the Democratic presidential candidates has the best chance of winning against Donald Trump?
DEMPRESO0306: Is it more important to you that the Democrats nominate a presidential candidate with a strong chance of beating Donald Trump, or that the Democrats nominate a presidential candidate who shares your position on issues?

Is it more important to you that the Democrats
nominate a presidential candidate with a strong
chance of beating Donald Trump, or that the
Democrats nominate a presidential candidate
who shares your position on issues?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Strong chance of winning

Shares your positions

Both equally

Unsure / Don't Know
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RUSSIA INVESTIGATION




VOTERS CONTINUE TO BELIEVE THAT THE RUSSIAN COLLUSION INVESTIGATIONS ARE
HURTING, MORE THAN HELPING, THE COUNTRY

Russia Investigations: Hurting or Helping the Country

0% 64% 64% 63% 64% 63% 0>% 6194 63%
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60%

50%

40%
40% 40% 40%41% 41%42%42% 41% 41%42% 400, 42% 42% 41% 41% 41%

0% 36%36% 37%36%37% 350, 307037%

20%
10%
0%

Jun 17 Jul 17 Aug Sep 170ct 17 Nov Dec 17Jan 18 Feb 18 Mar Apr 18 May Jun 18 Jul 18 Aug Sep 180ct 18 Nov Dec 18Jan 19Feb 19 Mar Apr 19 May
17 17 18 18 18 18 19 19

—e—Helping the country  —e=Hurting the country

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?
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WHILE POLARIZED, MOST VOTERS THINK TRUMP SHOULD NOT BE IMPEACHED

For His Actions, Should President Trump Be...
70%
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47% o . 46% .
41%41% 429%1% 3q9,41% *37042% o 42%43%
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—e—|mpeached and removed from office Censured by Congress —e—No action should be taken

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
M9B Do you think that, for his actions, President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, censured by Congress, or no action should be taken?
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10%

VOTERS NOW SPLIT (AGAIN) ON EVIDENCE OF COLLUSION AND OBSTRUCTION OF
JUSTICE

Evidence of Collusion? Do you think the special counsel has found

actual evidence of President Trump
obstructing justice during the investigation
—-Found -=-Not found Don’t know of Russia's interference into the 2016
election, or did the special counsel not find
any evidence of such collusion?

57%

42%
40% 41% 399, 3994 39% 40% 42% 390, 40%

(0]

# o 38%37% 36% 37

36%37% 3796% 37% 387359
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BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
QCOLUSION Do you think the independent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding with the Russians or has he not found any evidence of such collusion? 24
0OBS0401: Do you think the special counsel has found actual evidence of President Trump obstructing justice during the investigation of Russia's interference into the 2016 election, or did the special counsel not find any evidence of such collusion?




VOTERS THINK BIAS PLAYED A ROLE IN LAUNCHING THE RUSSIA PROBE; VOTERS
FAVOR AN INVESTIGATION INTO POTENTIAL FBI ABUSES

Do you think bias against President Trump

in the FBI played a role in launching
investigations against him or did bias play

20% no role in launching investigations?

60%

55% .\/\’_‘\’/./‘\/._‘_’/‘\53%
50% 47%
404)()5% ”’v—M—.—‘\/

30%
20%
—e—Bias played a role
10%
—e—Bias did not play a role
0%

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

Do you favor or oppose appointing a
special counsel to investigate potential
abuses at the FBI?

80%

70%
67%

60% 56%

>0% 44%
40%

33%
30%

20%
—e—Favor
10%
=o—-0ppose
0%
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QMEMO14X1: Do you think bias against President Trump in the FBI played a role in launching investigations against him or did bias play no role in launching investigations?

QFBI10: Do you favor or oppose appointing a special counsel to investigate potential abuses at the FBI?

25



VOTERS WANT TO SEE THE EVIDENCE RELATED TO THE START OF THE RUSSIA PROBE

Do you favor or oppose releasing to the Do you think the FBI had real evidence of Trump-
public all of the evidence related to how and Russia collusion when it started its investigation or
why the Russia investigation of the Trump
campaign began?

were they primarily using the unverified dossier
from Christopher Steele that was funded by the
Hillary Clinton campaign?

B Had real evidence of collusion

M Favor M Oppose B Were primarily using the unverified Steele dossier

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INV0504: Do you favor or oppose releasing to the public all of the evidence related to how and why the Russia investigation of the Trump campaign began?
INVO505: Do you think the FBI had real evidence of Trump-Russia collusion when it started its investigation or were they primarily using the unverified dossier from Christopher Steele that was funded by the Hillary Clinton campaign?
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SLIGHT MAJORITY SAY FBI WAS MOTIVATED TO UNDERMINE PRESIDENT TRUMP IN
STARTING INVESTIGATIONS; SPLIT ON WHETHER CIA & FBI WAS SPYING ON TRUMP

Do you think behind initiating the Trump-Russia Do you think the CIA and FBI were spying on

investigation was an effort to undermine or block the Trump campaign or not doing activities
President Trump for political reasons or do you think that should be called spying?

the investigation was fairly opened according to
procedures and regulations at the FBI?

B Investigation was an effort to undermine or block President Trump
W Investigation was fairly opened M Spying W Not spying

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INVO506: Do you think behind initiating the Trump-Russia investigation was an effort to undermine or block President Trump for political reasons or do you think the investigation was fairly opened according to procedures and regulations at the FBI?
INVO507: Do you think the CIA and FBI were spying on the Trump campaign or not doing activities that should be called spying?

27



SLIGHTLY MAJORITY OF VOTERS SAY SURVEILLANCE AND UNDERCOVER OPS BY FBI
INVESTIGATING TRUMP CAMPAIGN WAS OK

Do you think the surveillance and use of Do you support or oppose President Trump’s

undercover operatives by the FBI on the decision to allow the Attorney General to
declassify any documents or intelligence it deems

necessary as part of the DOJ’s review of the start of
the investigation into possible collusion between
the Trump campai

Trump campaign was likely fair and legal or
likely not fair and legal?

M Fair and legal W Not fair and legal B Support M Oppose

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INVO508: Do you think the surveillance and use of undercover operatives by the FBI on the Trump campaign was likely fair and legal or likely not fair and legal?

INV0503: Do you support or oppose President Trump’s decision to allow the Attorney General to declassify any documents or intelligence it deems necessary as part of the DOJ’s review of the start of the investigation into possible collusion between the Trump

campaign and Russia? 28



OVER TWO-THIRDS KNOW MUELLER SUBMITTED REPORT; MOST ARE AT LEAST
SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR WITH INVESTIGATION

How familiar would you say you are with the
Have you heard or read that the special conclusion of the special counsel's

counsel has concluded his investigation and investigation?
submitted a report of his conclusions to the

Attorney General and the Department of
Justice for their review, or have you not had

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
the chance to yet?

Very familiar
Somewhat familiar

Somewhat not familiar

B Yes HNo Not familiar at all

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INV0301: Have you heard or read that the special counsel has concluded his investigation and submitted a report of his conclusions to the Attorney General and the Department of Justice for their review, or have you not had the chance to yet?
INV0302: How familiar would you say you are with the conclusion of the special counsel's investigation?

50%
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FOR MOST, THE FULL REPORT RELEASE HAD NO EFFECT ON THEIR OPINION ON THE
ISSUE; VOTERS SHOWING SIGNS ON INVESTIGATION FATIGUE

Did the release of more information with the special

counsel's full report change your opinion or not? Given the Mueller report, do you think that
we should turn the page on investigations of

President Trump or should Congress continue
investigations of President Trump?

Changed my opinion in favor of
gea myop 11%
President Trump

Change my opinion against President
Trump

Did not change my opinion 72% . S . .
B Turn the page M Continue with investigations

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

INV0404: Did the release of more information with the special counsel's full report change your opinion or not?
INV0416: Given the Mueller report, do you think that we should turn the page on investigations of President Trump or should Congress continue investigations of President Trump?
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ON “NO COLLUSION” FINDING: MOST VOTERS AGREE AND ACCEPT RESULT, AND THINK
DEMS SHOULD TOO

The report states that the special counsel’s investigation did not find that the
Trump campaign or anyone associated with it conspired or coordinated with
Russia in its efforts to influence the 2016 U.S. presidential election.

Do you agree or disagree with this Do you accept or reject this Should the Democrats in Congress accept
conclusion? conclusion? the finding of the special counsel or
contest the finding and do another
investigation?

W Accept finding
B Agree M Disagree B Accept M Reject B Contest and do another investigation

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

INV0303. Do you agree or disagree with this conclusion?

INV0304. Do you accept or reject this conclusion?

INV0306: Should the Democrats in Congress accept the finding of the special counsel or contest the finding and do another investigation?
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ON LEAVING OPEN THE POSSIBILITY OF OBSTRUCTION: VOTERS ALSO AGREE AND
ACCEPT THIS FINDING

The special counsel did not reach a conclusion on the issue of possible obstruction of justice by the President
when he fired former FBI director James Comey, and left the decision to the Attorney General, who, along
with deputy attorney general Rod Rosenstein, determined the facts and public actions of President Trump did
not amount to obstruction of justice, especially since there was no underlying collusion.

Do you agree or disagree with this Do you accept or reject this Should the Democrats in Congress accept
conclusion? conclusion? the finding of the Department of Justice

or contest the finding and do another
investigation?

B Agree M Disagree B Accept M Reject B Looked as hard as possible ® Did not

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

INV0308. Do you agree or disagree with this conclusion?

INV0309. Do you accept or reject this conclusion? 32
INV0311: Should the Democrats in Congress accept the finding of the Department of Justice or contest the finding and do another investigation?




VOTERS ARE SPLIT ON HOW INVESTIGATION AFFECTS THEIR SUPPORT FOR TRUMP;
BUT MORE LIKELY THAN NOT, CONTINUED INVESTIGATIONS WOULD HURT DEMS

Do the conclusion of the special counsel's
investigation make you more or less likely to
support Donald Trump, or does it not affect

your views?

If the Democrats launch scores of new
investigations, would you be more likely to
vote for the Democrats, less likely or no
effect?

W More likely

M Less likely
W Does not affect my views B More likely W Less likely ® Would have no effect

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INV0320: Do the conclusion of the special counsel's investigation make you more or less likely to support Donald Trump, or does it not affect your views?
INV0316: If the Democrats launch scores of new investigations, would you be more likely to vote for the Democrats, less likely or no effect?
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PLURALITY SAY DEMS ARE DOING TOO MUCH INVESTIGATING

Do you think Democrats in Congress are
doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to investigate Donald Trump?

B Too much MToo little ™m About right

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INV0318: Do you think Democrats in Congress are doing too much, too little, or about the right amount to investigate Donald Trump?
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VOTERS ARE SPLIT ON THE US GOV’T HANDLING OF CHINA; PLURALITY SAYS TRUMP’S

APPROACH IS JUST RIGHT’

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the
U.S. government is handling China?

B Approve M Disapprove

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
C0501: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the U.S. government is handling China?
C0502: Do you think President Trump is too tough, too lenient or just right in negotiating with China?

Do you think President Trump is too tough,
too lenient or just right in negotiating with
China?

Too tough 34%

Too lenient 24%

Just right 42%
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MAJORITY ARE OK WITH CURRENT TARIFFS ON SOME CHINESE GOODS; MAJORITY
WOULD SUPPORT TARIFFS ON ALL CHINESE GOODS

Do you approve or disapprove of the Would you support or oppose the
administration's decision to increase tariffs administration applying 25% tariffs on the
on $200 billion of Chinese goods from 10% to remaining imports from China worth around
25% in response to China backtracking on a $300 billion as part of its trade negotiations?

trade deal between the two countries?

B Approve M Disapprove H Support B Oppose

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
C0509: Do you approve or disapprove of the administration's decision to increase tariffs on $200 billion of Chinese goods from 10% to 25% in response to China backtracking on a trade deal between the two countries?
C0510: Would you support or oppose the administration applying 25% tariffs on the remaining imports from China worth around $300 billion as part of its trade negotiations?
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VOTERS A SLIGHTLY LESS THAN OPTIMISTIC ABOUT A DEAL WITH CHINA BEFORE 2020;

AND ARE UNCERTAIN TOO ABOUT THE NET EFFECT OF SUCH A DEAL

Do you think the administrations trade
negations with China will result in a deal
before the 2020 election?

B Yes HNo

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
C0511: Do you think the administrations trade negations with China will result in a deal before the 2020 election?
C0512: Do you think trade negotiations with China will eventually help the economy, hurt the economy, or not have an impact?

Do you think trade negotiations with China
will eventually help the economy, hurt the
economy, or not have an impact?

Help 43%

Hurt

14%
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MORE JOBS, HIGHER PRICES — WHAT VOTERS THINK ABOUT A TRADE DEAL WITH

CHINA

Do you think the administration trade

Do you think the administration trade

negotiations with China will eventually result negotiations with China will eventually result
in more American jobs, mostly result in job in better prices for US consumers, worse
losses, or will have no effect? prices, or will have no effect?

More American jobs 41% Better prices

Job Losses 349% Worse prices

Will have no effect 25% Will have no effect

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
C0503: Do you think the administration trade negotiations with China will eventually result in more American jobs, mostly result in job losses, or will have no effect?
C0504: Do you think the administration trade negotiations with China will eventually result in better prices for US consumers, worse prices, or will have no effect?
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VOTERS WANT TO PUNISH CHINA FOR UNFAVORABLE TRADING TERMS

Should the United States target Chinese Should the United States target Chinese technology
technology companies to punish China for companies to punish China for investment policies that
trade infringements? force U.S. companies to give up their intellectual

property and technology secrets in exchange for access
to Chinese consumer markets?

M Yes, it should M No, it should not M Yes, it should ® No, it should not

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
C0506: Should the United States target Chinese technology companies to punish China for trade infringements? 40
C0507: Should the United States target Chinese technology companies to punish China for investment policies that force U.S. companies to give up their intellectual property and technology secrets in exchange for access to Chinese consumer markets?




CHINA SHOULD NOT BE FORGIVEN FOR INFRINGING ON US INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Should the United States forgive Chinese
technology companies for their infringement
of U.S. and international laws in exchange for

concessions from China in our trade
negotiations?

B Yes HNo

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
C0508: Should the United States forgive Chinese technology companies for their infringement of U.S. and international laws in exchange for concessions from China in our trade negotiations?
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OVER TWO-THIRDS OF VOTERS ARE AT LEAST SOMEWHAT CONCERNED ABOUT
LOSING TECHNOLOGICAL SUPREMACY TO CHINA

How concerned are you about the United States losing
technological supremacy to China in the near future?

Somewhat concerned 43%

Not very concerned

Not concerned at all

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
C0505: How concerned are you about the United States losing technological supremacy to China in the near future?
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HEALTHCARE COSTS




VIRTUALLY ALL VOTERS AGREE THAT HEALTH CARE COSTS ARE TOO HIGH, AND OVER
SIXIN TEN SAY THERE IS NOT ENOUGH TRANSPARENCY

In general, do you feel that medical care Do you feel you are given enough detail and
costs are too high, too low, or about right? transparency when it comes to your medical
care costs?

B About right B Too high B Too low B Yes HNo

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)
HCO501. In general, do you feel that medical care costs are too high, too low, or about right? 44
HC0502. Do you feel you are given enough detail and transparency when it comes to your medical care costs?




THERE IS BIPARTISAN SUPPORT FOR REQUIRING HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS TO DISCLOSE
PRICING INFORMATION

Would you favor or oppose an initiative by the Do you expect such an initiative to lower

government to mandate insurers, hospitals, costs, increase costs, or not have an effect on
doctors and other providers to disclose the cost of

their services and discounted or negotiated rates
between these groups?

costs of health care?

B Not have an effect

B Favor M Oppose B Lower M Increase

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)
HC0503. Would you favor or oppose an initiative by the government to mandate insurers, hospitals, doctors and other providers to disclose the cost of their services and discounted or negotiated rates between these groups?
HCO0504. Do you expect such an initiative to lower costs, increase costs, or not have an effect on costs of health care?
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VOTERS SUPPORT PRICE TRANSPARENCY EVEN IF IT TEMPORARILY RAISES PRICES

Would you favor or oppose an initiative for greater
transparency on health care costs even if in the
short term it leads to an increase in prices by some
providers?

B Favor M Oppose

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)
HCO0505. Would you favor or oppose an initiative for greater transparency on health care costs even if in the short term it leads to an increase in prices by some providers?
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IMMIGRATION




THOUGH THEY MIGHT DISAGREE ON HOW, MOST VOTERS SUPPORT IMMIGRATION
REFORM

Do you support comprehensive
immigration reform?

B Yes HNo

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)
IM0501. Do you support comprehensive immigration reform?
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MOST VOTERS SAY THEY WOULD FAVOR A DEAL THAT ALLOWS MORE LEGAL
IMMIGRATION AND A STRONGER BORDER; VOTERS SPLIT ON MERIT-BASED SYSTEM

VS. THE CURRENT ONE

Would you favor or oppose a deal between Is it more important to keep in place the
Congress and President Trump that gives current immigration system that gives
undocumented immigrants brought here by preference to legal migrants that have a
their parents work permits and a path to relative in the United States or should we
citizenship in exchange for increasing merit change to a merit-based system that gives
preference over preference for relatives, preference to legal migrants based on skill
elimin and e

50% 50%

B Keep in place the current system

B Favor M Oppose B Change to a merit-based system

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)

IM0502. Would you favor or oppose a deal between Congress and President Trump that gives undocumented immigrants brought here by their parents work permits and a path to citizenship in exchange for increasing merit preference over preference for
relatives, eliminating the diversity visa lottery, and funding barrier security on the U.S.-Mexico border?

IM0503. In your view is it more important to keep in place the current immigration system that gives preference to legal migrants that have a relative in the United States or should we change to a merit-based system that gives preference to legal migrants

based on skill and educational attainment?



VOTERS SEE THE BORDER CRISIS AS A LEGITIMATE HUMANITARIAN CRISIS; NOT JUST A
POLITICAL ONE

Do you think there is a growing
humanitarian and security crisis at our
border with Mexico, or is this mainly a

manufactured political crisis ahead of the
2020 elections?

B Growing humanitarian and security crisis

B Mainly a manufactured political crisis

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)
NATLEMO0201: Do you think there is a growing humanitarian and security crisis at our border with Mexico, or is this mainly a manufactured political crisis ahead of the 2020 elections?
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MOST UNDERESTIMATE THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE CAUGHT ILLEGALLY CROSSING;
GIVEN THE MAGNITUDE, A MAJORITY SUPPORT A BORDER

About how many peop'e do you think are caught In the last month over 100,000 people were intercepted
trying to cross illegally into United States on the southern

5 border with Mexico. Given these numbers, do you favor or
year: oppose the decision by the President to declare a national
emergency to secure the

trying to enter through the southern border each

Under 10,000 13%

10,000 to 100,000 29%

100,000 to 250,000 26%

250,000 to 500,000 16%

Over 500,000 16%

B Favor M Oppose

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)
NATLEMO0205: About how many people do you think are caught trying to enter through the southern border each year?

NATLEMO401: In the last month over 100,000 people were intercepted trying to cross illegally into United States on the southern border with Mexico. Given these numbers, do you favor or oppose the decision by the President to declare a national emergency

to secure the funding he needs to build a wall on the border with Mexico?
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VOTERS ARE SPLIT ON WHETHER BORDER BARRIERS ARE EFFECTIVE OR NOT

Do you think border barriers are very
ineffective, somewhat ineffective,
somewhat effective or very effective at
reducing illegal immigration?

Very ineffective 23%

Somewhat ineffective 27%

Somewhat effective 32%

Very effective 17%

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)
NATLEMO0217: Do you think border barriers are very ineffective, somewhat ineffective, somewhat effective or very effective at reducing illegal immigration?
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ASYLUM SHOULD BE RESERVED FOR THOSE FLEEING TARGETED VIOLENCE — NOT JUST
GENERAL VIOLENCE

Should people fleeing general violence in a Should the current asylum laws be loosened
country be able to seek asylum here or only to accept more claims, tightened to accept
political or religious violence aimed fewer claims or kept as is?

specifically at them?

B Fleeing general violence

M Fleeing political or religious violence aimed
specifically at them B Loosened M Tightened M Keptasis

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)
ASY0401: Should people fleeing general violence in a country be able to seek asylum here or only political or religious violence aimed specifically at them? 53
ASY0402: Should the current asylum laws be loosened to accept more claims, tightened to accept fewer claims or kept as is?




CLAIMANTS WITH QUESTIONABLE ASYLUM CLAIMS SHOULD BE TURNED AWAY
IMMEDIATELY, SAY TWO-THIRDS OF US VOTERS

Should people with questionable asylum claims be Would you favor or oppose requiring everyone to
let into the United States for years until their case spend one year after high school or college
comes up or should they immediately be turned working at a modest salary in public service either
back to Mexico for staging? in the military or in domestic help programs like

teaching or volunteering in hospitals?

m Should be let into the U.S.

B Should be immediately tuned back B Favor M Oppose

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1536)
ASY0403: Should people with questionable asylum claims be let into the United States for years until their case comes up or should they immediately be turned back to Mexico for staging?
ADY0404: Would you favor or oppose requiring everyone to spend one year after high school or college working at a modest salary in public service either in the military or in domestic help programs like teaching or volunteering in hospitals?
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ABORTION




AMERICANS ARE ALMOST EVENLY SPLIT ON HOW THEY VIEW THE RESTRICTIVENESS
OF CURRENT ABORTION LAWS

Do you think our current abortion laws are too liberal, too restrictive or just right?

W Too liberal M Too restrictive M Justright

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
A0501. Do you think our current abortion laws are too liberal, too restrictive or just right?
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CLOSE TO HALF OF AMERICANS BELIEVE THE SUPREME COURT WILL MODIFY ROE V
WADE, THOUGH THAT SAME AMOUNT BELIEVES IT SHOULD BE AFFIRMED

Do you think the Supreme Court is going Do you think the Supreme Court should
to overturn Roe vs Wade, modify it or overturn Roe vs Wade, modify it or
affirm it? affirm it?

Overturnit [PILA Overturnit EMEPZ

Modify it 49% Modify it 36%

Affirm it 31% Affirm it 46%

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
A0507. Do you think the Supreme Court is going to overturn Roe vs Wade, modify it or affirm it?
A0508. Do you think the Supreme Court should overturn Roe vs Wade, modify it or affirm it?

57



A MAJORITY OF AMERICANS PREFER ABORTIONS TAKE PLACE EARLIER IN A
PREGNANCY, OR ONLY IN CASES OF RAPE OR INCEST

In general, should women be able
to have an abortion ...

Only in case of rape
and incest 41%
Up until the 1st
trimester 29%
Up until the 2nd
trimester 17%
Up until the 3rd %
trimester =
=

Up until the birth of
the child

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
A0504. In general, should women be able to have an abortion ... (single choice)
A0506. Once a child is born, if it has deformities, should a mother and doctor be permitted to end the life or should that not be permitted?

Once a child is born, if it has deformities,
should a mother and doctor be permitted to
end the life or should that not be permitted?

B Permitted M Not permitted
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GENDER CHOICE




AMERICANS ARE EVENLY DIVIDED ON THE ISSUE OF TRANSGENDER PEOPLE AND
BATHROOMS WITH HALF BELIEVING THEY SHOULD BE ALLOWED TO USE THE
BATHROOM OF THEIR CHOICE, AND HALF OPPOSING

Do you think that transgender people should Would you favor the Supreme Court finding

be required to use the bathroom of their sex that transgender people have a constitutional

at birth or allowed to use the bathroom that right to use the bathroom of their stated sex
best aligns with their gender identity and or oppose such a finding?

stated sex?

50% 50%

B Use bathroom of sex at birth
B Use bathroom that best aligns with stated sex B Favor M Oppose

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
GC0504. Do you think that transgender people should be required to use the bathroom of their sex at birth or allowed to use the bathroom that best aligns with their gender identity and stated sex?
GCO0505. Would you favor the Supreme Court finding that transgender people have a constitutional right to use the bathroom of their stated sex or oppose such a finding?

60



A SLIGHT MAJORITY BELIEVES LAWS REQUIRING TRANSGENDER PEOPLE TO USE THE
BATHROOM OF THEIR SEX AT BIRTH WOULD BE DISCRIMINATORY, THOUGH THEY’RE

ONCE AGAIN SPLIT ON FAVORING THESE LAWS

In general, do you think laws that require
transgender people to use the bathroom of
their sex at birth are discriminatory to them

or not?

M Discriminatory  H Not Discriminatory

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

Do you favor or oppose a law to require public
institutions and accommodations to require
transgender people to use bathrooms of their
sex at birth?

B Favor M Oppose

GCO506. In general, do you think laws that require transgender people to use the bathroom of their sex at birth are discriminatory to them or not?
GCO0507. Do you favor or oppose a law to require public institutions and accommodations to require transgender people to use bathrooms of their sex at birth?
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AMERICANS CONTINUE TO BE DIVIDED ON FAVORING LAWS THAT WOULD REQUIRE
ACCOMMODATIONS TO TRANSGENDER PEOPLE CHOOSING WHICH BATHROOM BEST
ALIGNS, AND NEARLY HALF THINK IT SHOULD BE DECIDED BY THE SUPREME COURT

Do you favor or oppose a law to require Do you think the issue of public bathroom use by
public institutions and accommodations to transgender people should be decided by each
allow transgender people to use bathrooms state, by Congress or the Supreme Court?

that best aligns with their gender identity
and stated sex?

Supreme Court

State

Congress 20%

B Favor H Oppose

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
GC0508. Do you favor or oppose a law to require public institutions and accommodations to allow transgender people to use bathrooms that best aligns with their gender identity and stated sex?
GCO0509. Do you think the issue of public bathroom use by transgender people should be decided by each state, by Congress or the Supreme Court?
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AMERICANS LARGELY SUPPORT ALLOWING TRANSGENDER PEOPLE TO SERVE IN THE
MILITARY, THOUGH ARE ONCE AGAIN SPLIT ON IF THEY SHOULD BE ABLE TO STATE
THEIR SEX AND GENDER IDENTITY

Do you favor or oppose allowing transgender Do you think that in general people should be
to serve in the military? able to specify their gender identity and
stated sex to be used in how people are
treated by the government and public
institutions like schools or should stated sex
not be used?

51% 49%

M Should be able to specify their stated sex
W Favor M Oppose M Stated sex should not be used

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
GCO506. In general, do you think laws that require transgender people to use the bathroom of their sex at birth are discriminatory to them or not?
GCO0507. Do you favor or oppose a law to require public institutions and accommodations to require transgender people to use bathrooms of their sex at birth?
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WHEN CONSIDERING TRANSGENDER PEOPLE IN SPORTS, AMERICANS ARE STILL SPLIT
ON WHETHER THEY SHOULD PLAY ON STATED OR BIRTH SEX TEAMS, THOUGH NEARLY
HALF OPPOSE MAKING SPORTS GENDER NEUTRAL

Should competitive athletic teams in high Should we make all sports gender-neutral,
schools and college allow transgender to play allowing athletes of both sexes to compete
on the team of their stated sex or require with one another as they chose?

them to play on the teams of their birth sex?

m Allow to play on team of stated sex

B Require to play on team of birth sex BYes HNo M Unsure/Don't Know

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
GCO0512. Should competitive athletic teams in high schools and college allow transgender to play on the team of their stated sex or require them to play on the teams of their birth sex?
GC0502. Should we make all sports gender-neutral, allowing athletes of both sexes to compete with one another as they chose?

64



SIMILARLY, NEARLY HALF FEEL IT IS UNFAIR FOR ATHLETES TO COMPETE AGAINST
TRANSGENDER ATHLETES WHO WERE BORN OF THE OPPOSITE SEX

Do you consider it fair or unfair for athletes
of one sex to compete against gender-neutral
or trans-gender athletes who were born as
members of the either sex?

W Fair M Unfair B Unsure/Don't Know

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
GC0503. Do you consider it fair or unfair for athletes of one sex to compete against gender-neutral or trans-gender athletes who were born as members of the either sex?
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IN THE WORKPLACE, NEARLY HALF OF AMERICANS THINK THAT EMPLOYERS SHOULD
PROVIDE GENDER NEUTRAL RESTROOMS, WHILE A THIRD BELIEVE EMPLOYERS ARE
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SOLVING THIS ISSUE

How should workplaces deal with trans-gender
and gender-neutral employees when it comes to
the use of restrooms?

Provide gender-neutral restrooms

Do nothing. This is not an issue for
employers to solve

Allow trans-gender and gender-
neutral employees choose the
restroom associate with

_‘
o

s}

3

1%]

-~

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
GC0501. How should workplaces deal with trans-gender and gender-neutral employees when it comes to the use of rest
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INFRASTRUCTURE




THERE IS WIDESPREAD SUPPORT FOR AN INFRASTRUCTURE BILL THAT WOULD INVEST
S2 TRILLION OVER 10 YEARS, AND TWO THIRDS OF AMERICANS SUPPORT INCLUDING
INVESTMENTS IN CLIMATE CHANGE

Do you support or oppose a major Do you think that any infrastructure bill
infrastructure bill to invest up to two trillion should include major investments in climate
dollars over 10 years in new roads, bridges, change such as investments in renewable
waterways and other infrastructure needs? energy sources and industries or should that

be left to private industry?

65%

35%

B Should include major investments in climate change
B Support H Oppose W These investments should be left to private industry

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INFRO401: Do you support or oppose a major infrastructure bill to invest up to two trillion dollars over 10 years in new roads, bridges, waterways and other infrastructure needs?
INFRO402: Do you think that any infrastructure bill should include major investments in climate change such as investments in renewable energy sources and industries or should that be left to private industry?
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HOWEVER, THERE IS LARGE OPPOSITION TO IMPOSING NEW TAXES, INCLUDING A GAS

TAX, TO FUND INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

Should infrastructure be paid for with
existing revenues, new taxes or through
public private partnerships?

18%

48% 35%

M Existing revenues
B New taxes

B Through public private partnerships

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INFRO403: Should infrastructure be paid for with existing revenues, new taxes or through public private partnerships?
INFRO404: Would you favor or oppose a 25 cents a gallon tax for new roads and other transportation infrastructure projects?

Would you favor or oppose a 25 cents a
gallon tax for new roads and other
transportation infrastructure projects?

B Favor H Oppose
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AMERICANS ARE SPLIT ON WHETHER TO UNDO THE RECENT TAX CUTS FOR NEW
INFRASTRUCTURE SPENDING. MEANWAHILE, 3 OUT OF 4 WANT AN INFRASTRUCTURE
BILL TO FAVOR AMERICAN COMPANIES

Would you favor or oppose undoing some of Should any infrastructure bill have provisions
the Recent tax cuts for new infrastructure to favor American companies to win the
spending? contracts or should they go to the lowest

bidder even if foreign?

B Should favor American companies
B Favor M Oppose B Should go to the lowest bidder

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INFRO405: Would you favor or oppose undoing some of the Recent tax cuts for new infrastructure spending?
INFRO406: Should any infrastructure bill have provisions to favor American companies to win the contracts or should they go to the lowest bidder even if foreign?
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TWO THIRDS OF AMERICANS SUPPORT BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS IN
ANTICIPATION OF CLIMATE CHANGE

Should we build infrastructure projects in anticipation of climate change effects like dams
for rising water on the coasts or is it too early to invest in such projects?

M Build in anticipation B Too early to invest in such projects

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INFR0O407: Should we build infrastructure projects in anticipation of climate change effects like dams for rising water on the coasts or is it too early to invest in such projects?
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ROADS, BRIDGES, AND TUNNELS ARE THE TOP PRIORITIES FOR A MAJORITY OF
AMERICANS, FOLLOWED BY FIXING RIVERS/WATERWAYS AND BUILDING AFFORDABLE

HOUSING

Which of the following should be

a priority for spending in the

infrastructure bill?

B Major priority

Minor priority

B Not a priority

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

Repairing and building new Roads
Repairing and building new bridges and tunnels
Dredging and fixing our rivers and waterways

Building affordable housing

Investing in cyber security Investing in the affordable
housing

Building new schools

Investing in new airports and transportation tracking
systems

Adding broadband in rural areas

Improving high speed rail service to selected cities

Retrofitting buildings to have fewer windows and use less
energy

New government buildings

INFRO408r: X- Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not a priority...

69%

69%

51%

51%

43%

41%

35%

32%

30%

24%

13%

36%

25% 6%

24% 7%

40% 9%

35% 14%

39% 18%

44% 15%

47% 17%

46% 23%

44% PAY

47% 29%

51%
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AMERICANS ARE SOMEWHAT DIVIDED ON WHETHER CLIMATE CHANGE IS AN URGENT
PROBLEM, OR IF WE SHOULD MOVE SLOWLY

Which is closest to your view, even if neither is exactly perfect?

B Climate change is an urgent problem

B We should go slow in passing taxes or huge spending projects to address climate change

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
INFR0O409: Some people say that climate change is now an urgent problem requiring massive funding, taxation, and retooling of the American economy including eliminating the use of oil, coal, natural gas and all fossil fuels. Others say that while it may be a
problem, we should go slow in passing any taxes or huge spending programs because over time, technology may offer better solutions to the problem at lower cost. Which is closest to your view, even if neither is exactly perfect?
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AMERICANS ARE SIMILARLY DIVIDED ON IF THE INVESTIGATIONS INTO PRESIDENT
TRUMP SHOULD CONTINUE OR IF THEY SHOULD END IN ORDER TO MOVE FORWARD
WITH BIPARTISAN POLICY INITIATIVES

In your view, which is most important?

B Continue investigating President Trump

B End these investigations to move forward with bipartisan policy initiatives

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)

INFRO501A: President Trump has stated his support for a $2 trillion bipartisan infrastructure deal. However, he has said that such a package cannot pass while Congressional Democrats continue to subpoena and investigate his administration, and that these
investigations must to end before moving forward with infrastructure reform. In your view it is most important to continue to investigate President Trump for any possible misconduct or should end these investigations to move forward with bipartisan policy 74
initiatives including infrastructure reforms?




DATA PRIVACY




A MAJORITY OF AMERICANS FIND REGULATING DATA COLLECTION PRACTICES AND
PROTECTING THEIR PERSONAL INFORMATION, SPECIFICALLY SSN AND FINANICIAL
INFO TO BE EXTREMELY OR VERY IMPORTANT

How important is it to you that How important is it to you that
Congress passes a law to regulate federal privacy legislation protect
the data collection practices of the following pieces of your
the following types of companies? personal information?
_ _ Social security number |22 4%
Social media platforms 26% 19% 10%
Banking and credit card info 16% 33
Data brokers that bundle ) . B
consumer information I 7 7 Home address Z
Internet service providers - - Phone number 26%
. 41% 32% 19% 8%
(e.g., Comcast, Verizon) .
Location data 26%
Online companies 33% Social media posts L 999 15%
Retailers (e.g., Target, o ; Shopping or purchase habits 29% 26% 12%
Walmart) 34% 33% 23%  10%
Music and movie preferences 19% | st 31%
H Extremely important ® Extremely important Very important

Very important

® Somewhat important m Somewhat important W Not at all important

BASE: Registered Voters (n=1295)
TRO501. How important is it to you that Congress passes a law to regulate the data collection practices of the following types of companies?
TR0502. As you may know, Congress is debating legislation affecting data privacy. How important is it to you that federal privacy legislation protect the following pieces of your personal information?
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